Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 167)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of IDT International Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Thursday, June 26, 2014 at Block C, 9/F., Kaiser Estate, 41 Man Yue Street, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong for the purpose of, among other matters, considering and approving the audited final results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended March 31, 2014 and its publication.

By Order of the Board

IDT International Limited

Dr. Raymond Chan

Chairman & Group Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, June 13, 2014

The Directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are Dr. Raymond Chan (Chairman & Group Chief Executive Officer), Mrs. Chan Pau Shiu Yeng, Shirley and Mr. Leong Mun Hoong as Executive Directors; Mr. Lo Kai Yiu, Anthony, Mr. Kao Ying Lun, Mr. Jack Schmuckli and Dr. Kenichi Ohmae as Independent Non-Executive Directors.

Website: http://www.idthk.com